effect to the merger as if it had occurred at the beginning of the earliest
period presented.

   The pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is
not necessarily indicative of financial position or operating results that would
have occurred had the merger been consummated at the beginning of the earliest
period presented, or at June 30, 2000, as appropriate, nor is it necessarily
indicative of future operating results or financial position of TeleTech. This
data does not reflect any cost savings or other synergies anticipated by
management as a result of the merger.

   15

   TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AT JUNE 30, 2000

   (IN THOUSANDS)

   PRO FORMA
   TELETECH   NEWGEN   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------   --------   -----------   ---------

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  6,360   $19,032   $   --   $ 25,392
  Short-term investments.....   47,406   --   --   47,406
  Investment securities available-for-sale.....   70,839   1,495   --   72,334
  Accounts receivable, net.....   146,543   13,026   --   159,569
  Prepaids and other assets.....   7,939   2,819   --   10,758
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total current assets.....   279,087   36,372   --   315,459
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net.....   138,748   7,730   --   146,478
OTHER ASSETS:
  Long-term accounts receivable.....   2,290   --   --   2,290
  Goodwill, net.....   22,296   11,213   --   33,509
  Contract acquisition cost, net.....   13,893   --   --   13,893
  Intangible assets.....   2,230   --   --   2,230
  Deferred tax asset.....   550   --   --   550
  Deferred charges.....   113   --   --   113
  Other assets.....   6,770   2,256   --   9,026
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total assets.....  $465,977   $57,571   $   --   $523,548
   ========   =======   =======   ========

   16

   TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AT JUNE 30, 2000

   (IN THOUSANDS)

   PRO FORMA
   TELETECH   NEWGEN   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------   --------   -----------   ---------

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Current portion of long-term debt.....  $ 13,472   $ 1,119   $   --   $ 14,591
  Bank overdraft.....   1,253   --   --   1,253
  Related party debt.....   930   --   --   930
  Accounts payable.....   13,297   4,989   7,600(3)   25,886
  Accrued employee compensation.....   31,780   1,114   --   32,894
  Accrued income taxes.....   10,456   696   --   11,152
  Deferred income taxes.....   16,733   --   --   16,733
  Other accrued expenses.....   24,931   908   --   25,839
  Customer advances, deposits and deferred income...   3,199   --   --   3,199
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   116,051   8,826   7,600   132,477
LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current portion:
  Capital lease obligations.....   23   775   --   798
  Line of credit.....   43,000   --   --   43,000
  Other debt.....   4,865   350   --   5,215
  Deferred rent.....   --   65   --   65
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total liabilities.....   163,939   10,016   7,600   181,555
   --------   -------   -------   --------
MINORITY INTEREST, in consolidated subsidiaries.....   5,499   --   --   5,499
   --------   -------   -------   --------
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
  Stock purchase warrants.....   5,100   --   --   5,100
  Common stock; $.01 par value; 150,000,000 shares
   authorized; 62,745,671 and 68,947,079 (giving
   effect to the merger) shares issued and
   outstanding.....   633   --   62(2)   695
  Common stock; $.01 par value; 28,000,000 shares
   authorized; 10,206,399 and 0 (giving effect to
   the merger) shares issued and outstanding.....   --   10   (10)(2)   --
  Additional paid-in capital.....   137,290   52,535   (52)(2)  189,773
  Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss).....   37,555   (8)   --   37,547
  Retained earnings.....   115,961   (4,079)   (7,600)(3)  104,282
  Deferred compensation.....   --   (763)   --   (763)
  Notes receivable from stockholders.....   --   (140)   --   (140)
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   296,539   47,555   (7,600)   336,494
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity.....  $465,977   $57,571   $   --   $523,548
   ========   =======   =======   ========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined
   balance sheet and statements of income

   17

   TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2000 AND 1999

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   TELETECH   NEWGEN   PRO FORMA COMBINED

[…]

Basic.....   65,563   64,197   6,174   3,159   71,737   67,356
  Diluted.....   69,980   65,635   6,773   5,229   76,753   70,864
NET INCOME PER SHARE
  Basic.....  $   0.42   $   0.20   $   0.45   $   0.20
  Diluted.....  $   0.39   $   0.20   $   0.42   $   0.20

   See accompaning notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined
   balance sheet and statements of income

   18

   TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA
   TELETECH   NEWGEN   COMBINED
   --------   --------   ---------

REVENUES.....  $549,076   $55,188   $604,264
   --------   -------   --------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
  Costs of services.....   372,182   33,967   406,149
  Other operating expenses.....   130,937   16,981   147,918
   --------   -------   --------
   Total operating expenses.....   503,119   50,948   554,067
   --------   -------   --------
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS.....   45,957   4,240   50,197
   --------   -------   --------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
  Interest expense.....   (2,509)   (340)   (2,849)
  Interest income.....   2,372   1,066   3,438
  Gain on settlement of long-term contract.....   6,726   --   6,726
  Other.....   246   --   246
   --------   -------   --------
   Total other income (expense).....   6,835   726   7,561
   --------   -------   --------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   52,792   4,966   57,758
   Provision for income taxes.....   20,847   131   20,978
   --------   -------   --------
NET INCOME.....   31,945   4,835   36,780
  Adjustment for accretion of redeemable convertible
   preferred stock.....   --   (487)   (487)
   --------   -------   --------
   Net income applicable to common stockholders.....  $ 31,945   $ 4,348   $ 36,293
   ========   =======   ========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING (NOTE 2)
  Basic.....   64,447   4,641   69,088
  Diluted.....   66,670   5,917   72,587
NET INCOME PER SHARE
  Basic.....  $   0.50   $   0.53
  Diluted.....  $   0.48   $   0.51

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined
   balance sheet and statements of income

   19

   TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA
   TELETECH   NEWGEN   COMBINED
   --------   --------   ---------

REVENUES.....  $384,771   $ 40,106   $424,877
   --------   --------   --------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
  Costs of services.....   253,427   29,262   282,689
  Other operating expenses.....   97,830   13,978   111,808
   --------   --------   --------
   Total operating expenses.....   351,257   43,240   394,497
   --------   --------   --------
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS.....   33,514   (3,134)   30,380
   --------   --------   --------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
  Interest expense.....   (1,446)   (212)   (1,658)
  Interest income.....   3,074   143   3,217
  Equity in income of affiliate.....   70   --   70
  Business combination expenses.....   (1,321)   --   (1,321)
  Other.....   (240)   --   (240)
   --------   --------   --------
   Total other income (expense).....   137   (69)   68
   --------   --------   --------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   33,651   (3,203)   30,448
   Provision for income taxes.....   13,344   --   13,344
   --------   --------   --------
NET INCOME.....   20,307   (3,203)   17,104
  Adjustment for accretion of redeemable convertible
   preferred
   stock.....   --   (1,371)   (1,371)
   --------   --------   --------
   Net income applicable to common stockholders.....  $ 20,307   ($ 4,574)  $ 15,733
   ========   ========   ========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
  Basic.....   63,214   2,289   65,503
  Diluted.....   65,316   4,910   70,226
NET INCOME PER SHARE
  Basic.....  $   0.32   $   0.24
  Diluted.....  $   0.31   $   0.24

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined
   balance sheet and statements of income

   20

   TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA
   TELETECH   NEWGEN   COMBINED
   --------   --------   ---------

REVENUES.....  $284,683   $26,414   $311,097
   --------   -------   --------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
  Costs of services.....   182,509   20,397   202,906
  Other operating expenses.....   68,747   7,788   76,535
   --------   -------   --------
   Total operating expenses.....   251,256   28,185   279,441
   --------   -------   --------
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS.....   33,427   (1,771)   31,656
   --------   -------   --------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
  Interest expense.....   (1,166)   (463)   (1,629)
  Interest income.....   3,404   45   3,449
  Equity in income of affiliate.....   302   --   302
  Other.....   (241)   --   (241)
   --------   -------   --------
   Total other income (expense).....   2,299   (418)   1,881
   --------   -------   --------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   35,726   (2,189)   33,537
  Provision for income taxes.....   14,206   --   14,206
   --------   -------   --------
NET INCOME.....   21,520   (2,189)   19,331
  Adjustment for accretion of redeemable convertible
   preferred stock.....   --   (132)   (132)
   --------   -------   --------
   Net income applicable to common stockholders.....  $ 21,520   ($2,321)   $ 19,199
   ========   =======   ========
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
  Basic.....   61,699   2,289   63,988
  Diluted.....   64,910   4,602   69,512
NET INCOME PER SHARE
  Basic.....  $   0.35   $   0.30
  Diluted.....  $   0.33   $   0.28

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined
   balance sheet and statements of income

   21

   TELETECH HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME

NOTE 1: BASIS OF PRESENTATION